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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MINHAJUL HUDA ENGLISH SCHOOL,EDAPAL
931114
76173

THALAMUNDA, EDAPAL.P.O, EDAPAL.,
MALAPPURAM , KERALA - 679576

Mr. JAYAN KAMBRATH
MA M.Ed PGDSLM
principal@mheducation.info

9562210001

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION-
LETTER.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/DI-2.-TRUST-
REGISTRATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/NOC-BY-GOVT-OF-
KERALA.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/DI-4.-RECOGNITION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/09/Fitness-Certificate.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/09/Water-and-
Sanitary.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/academic-calender-
2025-26.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/APTWAM-25-26.pdf

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/APTWAM-25-26.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 47 47

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 42 42

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://mheducation.info/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/LAST-3-YEARS-OF-
CBSE-RESULT.pdf

Mr JAYAN KAMBRATH

102
13
20

45

1:1.5

JASNA V P, QUALIFICATION MA in Psychology
Diploma in Child and Adolescent Counselling

HIMA DAS MV, QUALIFICATION MSW

100

100
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
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12334

49 & 68

5&73

YES
13
10

https://youtu.be/kRH6eCQXf7w

SIRAJTV OTHER BFA
URMILA M TGT MA
JAMSHIYA V PGT MA
SUICS PRT BA
JISHA P PRT BA
BEEMA BEEVI A VICE PRINCIPAL MA
LATHACM PGT MA
NISHAD RAHMAN PGT MA
SWAPNA K K PRT MA
MINI M P PRT BA
SOBHANA P K TGT BA
SINIPP PRT BA
JISHAC PGT M.Sc
ABIDAPT PRT MA
NINITHAT TGT BA
SUNITHA O TGT MA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

YOONUS M K

PRASEEDA A

JASMI C

SMITHAPV

SALMATHN V

MOHAMMED AJMAL K.K

Sushama EV

GEETHAPN

Vichithra

SALEENA P K

DHANYA UNNIKRISHNAN

MUFEEDA PV

SHAFEEKA K P

SEMEENA P

JUBEENA K

VINITHA P

SREELAKSHMI K

DIVYAPP

SHIJIMOL K

FATHIMATHU THASNI K V

RIJEENA AG

ABDUL JALEELP V

MUHAMMED RAMSHAD M V

NIMISHA

DHANYA.T.P

RANJITHK P

RAIHANATH M V
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TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

MA

BA

B.Sc

M.A

BA

M.SC

B Ed in Mathematics
PRAVEEN

MA Bed

BA

MA ECONOMICS
Higher Secondary
MA

Higher Secondary
BA

B.Com

BA

Higher Secondary
BA

Higher Secondary
B.COM

MPEd

MA

BA Dance

MA

Degree Music

BA
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VINIEV

PRAJISHA PRAKASH

DIVYA A

RESHMA P PAKKATH

SHEEBA NAIR

JAYAN KAMBRATH

RAMSHILAC U

SHAMILA K

RENUKA M P

ANITA K NAIR

GREESHMA RAMACHANDRAN

HIMADAS

NAJLAH K

MUBASHIRA MOHAMMED

NUSRATH AK

RESHMA K G

SARATH BABU KV

SAJILACA

ANUSREE T

YASMIN UM

SMITHA BALAKRISHNAN

VIDYA K

DHANYA SUNIL

Anshitha

RESMI K

SUBEENA. P

HARITHAM V
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PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

MA

MSc Clinical psychology
B.Sc

MA

MA

MA MED PGDSLM
M.Com

MA

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.E

MSW

NTTC

MA

BA

BA

M..LI.SC

MCA

DEGREE

BA

MA BEd

MPEd

M.Sc

MCA

Msc Mathematics
BSc

MA
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71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VICHITHRAM V

HARSHAPRIYA C V

JASEELA K

SNEHALAKSHMI M S

SRUTHI K

KRISHNAM S

VARSHA DAS C

BINSHIRAC M

SALMAN FARISHM T

JISHMAN P

RIBITHA YOOSUF

ASHILY KK

AJANNYA H

NISHAKS

AMRUTHA TP

ATHIRAP P

ARIFAM K

MANJU P V

DEEPA K

SAJITHA. K

DRISYA K

DEEPA KULAPPURAKKAL

MUBASHIRATK

RASHIDA P

ASWATHY K

SUFAIRATH C V

PRAVEENA K P
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

MA

MA

B.Sc

B.Sc

BA

MA

B.Sc

B.Com

MA

MA

M.Sc

B.Sc

MCA

B. Sc mathematics

B.Sc

M.Sc

PLUS TWO

MA

BA

B.Sc

MCA

M.Sc

BA

BA

MA

12

M.Sc
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98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117
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AHISHAM G

ARYAUP

FASNA K A

BASILA

KEERTHANA K

SHYMA PP

DEEPTHI VN

INDULEKHA VV

REKHA B

SHAHALA A

RAJEENA K

AYISHA MUHSINA P

MAYAAM

VIDHYA E

JASNA SHAMEEM

RUBEENAEM

BEEVI ZAKKIYA A

uthama

VRINDA K

ABDUL JALEEL K.K
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PGT

NTT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

MSC Computer Science
MA
BA

M.A English language and
Literature

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.ED.

B.Ed.

M.Sc

MMI DIPLOMA
B.SC., MTTC
B.Ed.

BA, MMI, DIPLOMA IN
OPTOMETRY

M.A. PSYCHOLOGY, ADVANCED
DIPLOMA IN CHILD AND
ADOLESCENT COUNSELLING

B.Ed.

M.A. ARABIC
MA

MCA

MA
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