APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MINHAJUL HUDA ENGLISH SCHOOL,EDAPAL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931114
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76173
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	THALAMUNDA, EDAPAL.P.O, EDAPAL., MALAPPURAM , KERALA - 679576
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. JAYAN KAMBRATH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA M.Ed PGDSLM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@mheducation.info
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9562210001

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mheducation.info/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION- LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mheducation.info/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/DI-2TRUST- REGISTRATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mheducation.info/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/NOC-BY-GOVT-OF- KERALA.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mheducation.info/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/DI-4RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mheducation.info/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/Fitness-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mheducation.info/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mheducation.info/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mheducation.info/wp- content/uploads/2025/09/Water-and- Sanitary.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mheducation.info/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mheducation.info/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/academic-calender- 2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mheducation.info/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/APTWAM-25-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mheducation.info/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/APTWAM-25-26.pdf

5

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://mheducation.info/wpcontent/uploads/2025/06/LAST-3-YEARS-OF-CBSE-RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr JAYAN KAMBRATH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	102
	PGT	13
	TGT	20
	PRT	45
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	JASNA V P, QUALIFICATION MA in Psychology Diploma in Child and Adolescent Counselling
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	HIMA DAS M V , QUALIFICATION MSW

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	47	47	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	42	42	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12334
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	49 & 68
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 73
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/kRH6eCQXf7w

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SIRAJTV	OTHER	BFA
2	URMILA M	TGT	MA
3	JAMSHIYA V	PGT	MA
4	SIJI C S	PRT	ВА
5	JISHA P	PRT	ВА
6	BEEMA BEEVI A	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
7	LATHA C M	PGT	MA
8	NISHAD RAHMAN	PGT	MA
9	SWAPNA K K	PRT	MA
10	MINI M P	PRT	ВА
11	SOBHANA P K	TGT	ВА
12	SINI P P	PRT	ВА
13	JISHA C	PGT	M.Sc
14	ABIDA P T	PRT	MA
15	NINITHA T	TGT	ВА
16	SUNITHA O	TGT	MA

17	YOONUS M K	TGT	MA
18	PRASEEDA A	PRT	BA
19	JASMI C	TGT	B.Sc
20	SMITHA P V	PRT	M.A
21	SALMATH N V	NTT	BA
22	MOHAMMED AJMAL K.K	PGT	M.SC
23	Sushama E V	TGT	B Ed in Mathematics
24	GEETHA P N	PRT	PRAVEEN
25	Vichithra	TGT	MA Bed
26	SALEENA P K	PRT	ВА
27	DHANYA UNNIKRISHNAN	PGT	MA ECONOMICS
28	MUFEEDA P V	OTHER	Higher Secondary
29	SHAFEEKA K P	PRT	MA
30	SEMEENA P	NTT	Higher Secondary
31	JUBEENA K	NTT	ВА
32	VINITHA P	TGT	B.Com
33	SREELAKSHMI K	NTT	BA
34	DIVYA P P	NTT	Higher Secondary
35	SHIJIMOL K	NTT	BA
36	FATHIMATHU THASNI K V	NTT	Higher Secondary
37	RIJEENA AG	NTT	B.COM
38	ABDUL JALEEL P V	PET	MPEd
39	MUHAMMED RAMSHAD M V	PRT	MA
40	NIMISHA	PRT	BA Dance
41	DHANYA.T.P	PGT	MA
42	RANJITH K P	PRT	Degree Music
43	RAIHANATH M V	NTT	ВА

,		<u> </u>	
44	VINI E V	PRT	MA
45	PRAJISHA PRAKASH	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSc Clinical psychology
46	DIVYA A	PRT	B.Sc
47	RESHMA P PAKKATH	PRT	MA
48	SHEEBA NAIR	PRT	MA
49	JAYAN KAMBRATH	PRINCIPAL	MA MED PGDSLM
50	RAMSHILA C U	PGT	M.Com
51	SHAMILA K	TGT	MA
52	RENUKA M P	TGT	B.Sc
53	ANITA K NAIR	PGT	M.Sc
54	GREESHMA RAMACHANDRAN	NTT	B.E
55	HIMADAS	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW
56	NAJLAH K	NTT	NTTC
57	MUBASHIRA MOHAMMED	PRT	MA
58	NUSRATH A K	NTT	ВА
59	RESHMA K G	NTT	ВА
60	SARATH BABU K V	OTHER	MLI.SC
61	SAJILA C A	PGT	MCA
62	ANUSREE T	TGT	DEGREE
63	YASMIN U M	PRT	ВА
64	SMITHA BALAKRISHNAN	TGT	MA BEd
65	VIDYA K	PET	MPEd
66	DHANYA SUNIL	PGT	M.Sc
67	Anshitha	TGT	MCA
68	RESMI K	PGT	Msc Mathematics
69	SUBEENA. P	TGT	BSc
70	HARITHA M V	PRT	MA

71	VICHITHRA M V	PRT	MA
72	HARSHAPRIYA C V	PRT	MA
73	JASEELA K	PRT	B.Sc
74	SNEHALAKSHMI M S	PRT	B.Sc
75	SRUTHI K	PRT	ВА
76	KRISHNA M S	PRT	MA
77	VARSHA DAS C	PRT	B.Sc
78	BINSHIRA C M	NTT	B.Com
79	SALMAN FARISH M T	TGT	MA
80	JISHMA N P	PRT	MA
81	RIBITHA YOOSUF	PRT	M.Sc
82	ASHILY K K	TGT	B.Sc
83	AJANNYA H	PGT	MCA
84	NISHA K S	TGT	B. Sc mathematics
85	AMRUTHA TP	PRT	B.Sc
86	ATHIRA P P	OTHER	M.Sc
87	ARIFA.M K	NTT	PLUS TWO
88	MANJU P V	TGT	MA
89	DEEPA K	PRT	ВА
90	SAJITHA. K	PRT	B.Sc
91	DRISYA K	PRT	MCA
92	DEEPA KULAPPURAKKAL	TGT	M.Sc
93	MUBASHIRA T K	PRT	ВА
94	RASHIDA P	PRT	ВА
95	ASWATHY K	PRT	MA
96	SUFAIRATH C V	NTT	12
97	PRAVEENA K P	PRT	M.Sc

/20/25, 1:48	PM	Mandatory Discio	sure Details SARAS 6.0
98	AHISHA M G	PGT	MSC Computer Science
99	ARYA U P	NTT	MA
100	FASNA K A	PGT	ВА
101	BASILA	NTT	M.A English language and Literature
102	KEERTHANA K	PRT	B.Ed.
103	SHYMA PP	PRT	B.Ed.
104	DEEPTHI VN	PRT	B.Ed.
105	INDULEKHA VV	PRT	B.ED.
106	REKHA В	TGT	B.Ed.
107	SHAHALA A	TGT	M.Sc
108	RAJEENA K	NTT	MMI DIPLOMA
109	AYISHA MUHSINA P	NTT	B.SC., MTTC
110	MAYA A M	TGT	B.Ed.
111	VIDHYA E	NTT	BA, MMI, DIPLOMA IN OPTOMETRY
112	JASNA SHAMEEM	OTHER	M.A. PSYCHOLOGY, ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN CHILD AND ADOLESCENT COUNSELLING
113	RUBEENA E M	PRT	B.Ed.
114	BEEVI ZAKKIYA A	TGT	M.A. ARABIC
115	uthama	TGT	MA
116	VRINDA K	TGT	MCA
117	ABDUL JALEEL K.K	OTHER	MA